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Manned Aviation Rates and Statistics
Class A/B (FM) Mishaps Run Date:

10/01/2016 through 12/05/2016 Monday, December 05, 2016 07:28Rpt No: AV-237B

Curr FY to Date Prior FY to Date Last 12 Months

A     Rate       B     Rate  A       Rate      B         Rate   A    Rate       B     Rate

All Navy 3 2.06 3 2.06 0 0.00 1 0.69 10 1.16 13 1.51
All Marines 4 9.26 0 0.00 1 2.51 0 11 4.60 2 0.840.00
NAVAIRLANT 0 0 02.851 2 40.00 0.00 1.950.980.00
NAVAIRPAC 2 0 0 1 741.923.90 0.00 2.441.390.00
CNATRA 0 1 0 0 3 10.000.00 2.18 0.341.010.00
NAVAIRRES 0 0 0 0 000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00
NAVAIRSYSCOM 1 1011 0 0.0026.83 26.83 4.804.800.00
NON-TYCOM 0 0 0 0 0 00.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

MARFORLANT 2 0 0.00 0 0 40.00 00.0011.88 4.45 0.00
MARFORPAC 2 010 7 28.71 1.555.430.000.00 4.74
4TH MAW 0 0 0 0 0 00.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
NON-MARFOR 0 0 00 0 00.00 0.00

LATEST CLASS A MISHAP 11/21/2016

Aircraft impacted a tree during low level training. Aircraft recovered safely.

F018FVFA-122 Class  A  FM

(Rates are based on 100,000 flight hours)

Curr FY to Date

Flight Mishaps

Destroyed Acft 3 1 17

Fatalities 0 1 14

Fatal Mishaps 0 1 3

FRM Fatalities 0 0 0

AGM Fatalities 0 0 0

Number NumberNumber

Last 12 MonthsPrior FY to Date

Fatality Statistics include Navy, Marine Corps and all others.

Mishap Cost ($ Millions) Curr FY to Date Prior FY to Date Last 12 Months

Class A  FM 146.10 72.00 989.28

Class B  FM 0.00 0.50 6.56

Class A  FRM 0.00 0.00 0.00

Class B  FRM 0.00 0.68 0.24

Class A  AGM 0.00 2.002.00

Class B  AGM 0.00 0.50 6.28

Flight Hours Curr FY to Date Prior FY to Date Last 12 Months

Navy 145,510.4 145,508.0 862,531.6

Marine 43,203.0 39,862.9 239,330.1

Total Fighter / Attack Hours 36,872.2Navy 35,819.9 226,996.7

Total Helo / Tiltrotor Hours 42,932.5 42,436.5 247,222.8

Total Fighter / Attack Hours 12,653.6Marine 11,620.3 72,890.0

Total Helo / Tiltrotor Hours 21,720.1 20,004.2 121,505.8

A     Rate       B     Rate A        Rate       B         Rate A      Rate       B      Rate

Prior FY to DateCurr FY to Date Last 12 Months

Fighter / Attack:
All Navy 1 122.71 5.42 0 90.00 2.79 5 2.20 3.96

All Marine 3 023.71 0.00 1 208.61 0.00 8 10.98 2.74

Helo / Tiltrotor

All Navy 1 2.33 0 0.00 0 100.00 0.00 2 0.81 0.40

All Marine 1 4.60 0 0.00 0 000.00 0.00 3 2.47 0.00


